



	INTEGRATED RESILIENCE OPTIMIZATION NETWORK (IRON) BRANCH CHIEFS

	Cognitive Branch Chief
	Major Samuel Oldham
	575-904-4249
	samuel.oldham.2@us.af.mil

	Physical Branch Chief (HAF Physical Resilience & POTFF HPP)
	Anthony “Tony” Cook
	575-904-3943
	anthony.cook.2@us.af.mil

	Psychological Branch Chief (Embedded Clinical & SOCOM MFLCs)
	VACANT
	--
	--

	Social/Family Branch Chief
	Tanya Kelley
	575-904-4165
	Tanya.kelley@us.af.mil

	Spiritual Branch Chief (Chapel & Spiritual CPPNC)
	Lt Col Campbell
	575-784-6702
	lane.campbell.1@us.af.mil

	INTEGRATED PRIMARY PREVENTION WORKFORCE

	Integrated Prevention Chief
	Marvin Cox
	575-904-4185
	marvin.cox.4@us.af.mil

	Integrated Prevention Coordinator
	Tory Gard
	575-904-5196
	tory.gard.2@us.af.mil

	Integrated Prevention Specialist
	James Russell
	575-904-4547
	james.russell.8@us.af.mil

	Integrated Prevention Analyst
	VACANT
	575-904-4192
	--

	COMMANDO READINESS CENTER (IN-PROCESSING & WELCOME CENTER)

	Commando Ready Center Program Manager
	Tanya Kelley
	575-784-2700
	tanya.kelley@us.af.mil

	Commando Ready Center Program Specialist
	VACANT
	--
	--

	MAINTENANCE GROUP RESILIENCE FLIGHT

	Military & Family Readiness Center (M&FRC)
	Natalie Luscombe
	575-784-4228
	Natalie.luscombe@us.af.mil

	Chaplain
	Chaplain Trevor Roberts
	575-784-2507
	catherine.trevor_roberts.1@us.af.mil

	Religious Affairs Airman
	SSgt Cierra Lynn Mamea
	--
	cierra_lynn.mamea@us.af.mil

	Master Resilience Trainer (MRT)
	VACANT
	--
	--

	POTFF Community Resource Coordinator (CRC)
	Kaylee Jackson
	575-284-5606
	Kaylee.jackson.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Community Resource Coordinator (CRC)
	Jori Wyant 
	575-825-9779
	jori.wyant.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Community Resource Coordinator (CRC) (16, 9, & 6 AMXS)
	
	
	

	TN Licensed Clinical Social Worker (LCSW)27 SOMUNS MXG
	VACANT
	--
	--

	TN Licensed Clinical Social Worker (LCSW) 27 SOAMXS
	VACANT
	--
	--

	POTFF Strength and Conditioning Specialist – 16th AMXS, 43rd IS
	Joshua Woodward
	210-381-6484
	joshua.woodward.6.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Strength and Conditioning Specialist – 20th AMXS
	Jonathan Murray
	--
	jonmurraye4@gmail.com

	POTFF Strength and Conditioning Specialist – 9th & 27 MXG Det. 2
	Kelcey Finn
	470-200-5518
	kelcey.finn.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Strength and Conditioning Specialist –MUNS
	Aaron Mehl
	575-604-4480
	aaron.mehl.ctr@us.af.mil

	SOCOM Military & Family Life Counselor (MFLC) 27 SOMXS, 27 SOMUNS
	Shannon Moseley
	575-825-9985
	shannon.moseley.1.ctr@us.af.mil

	SOCOM Military & Family Life Counselor (MLFC) - 27 SOAMXS, 16 SOAMXS, & 27 SOMXG Det-1 SOMXG
	Shasta Rael
	575-415-5954
	shasta.rael.ctr@us.af.mil

	SOCOM Military & Family Life Counselor (MLFC) – 20 SOAMXS/FSS
	Juliann Villanueva
	575-825-9155
	juliann.villanueva_de_chavez.ctr@us.af.mil

	TN Licensed Clinical Social Worker (20 SOAMXS)
	Melissa Vazquez
	575-260-9088
	melissa.vazquez.2@us.af.mil

	POTFF Psych Technician 
	VACANT
	--
	--

	POTFF Psych Technician
	Mario Purin
	575-904-5028
	mario.purin.1.ctr@us.af.mil

	TN Licensed Clinical Social Worker (27 SOMXS – MXG)
	Erin Martinez
	--
	erin.martinez.2@us.af.mil

	MEDICAL GROUP RESILIENCE FLIGHT

	Military & Family Readiness Center (M&FRC)
	Scherrie Hartman (Interim)
	575-784-4228
	Scherrie.hartman@us.af.mil

	Chaplain
	Chaplain Darrick Brown
	575-784-2507
	darrick.brown@us.af.mil

	Director of Psychological Health (DPH)
	Major Wiley
	575-784-1108
	rachel.e.wiley5mil@health.mil

	Health Promotions Dietitian
	Amanda Flores
	--
	amanda.l.flores18.civ@health.mil

	Master Resilience Trainer (MRT)
	Lt Ashley Daniels
	575-784-2778
	ashley.r.daniels4.mil@health.mil

	SOCOM Military & Family Life Counselor (MFLC) (MDG, LRS, & SOCS)
	Desiree Baird
	575-825-1269
	desiree.baird.1.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Community Resource Coordinator (CRC)
	Amberlynn Valenciano
	--
	--

	POTFF Nurse Case Manager
	Iris Jones 
	575-784-1108
	Iris.d.jones7.ctr@health.mil

	POTFF Nurse Case Manager
	Crystal Neace
	--
	--

	Family Advocacy Nurse
	Rachel Lopez
	575-784-1108
	rachel.a.lopez.civ@health.mil

	MISSION SUPPORT GROUP RESILIENCE FLIGHT

	Military & Family Readiness Center (M&FRC)
	Jessica Johns
	575-784-4228
	Jessica.johns.3@us.af.mil

	Chaplain
	Chaplain Daniel Rojas
	575-784-2507
	balmes.rojas_basante@us.af.mil

	Religious Affairs Airman
	SSgt Jatavius Harris
	575-784-2507
	jatavius.harris@us.af.mil 

	HAF Child Youth Behavioral MFLC – CDC/Youth Center
	VACANT
	--
	--

	HAF Military & Family Life Counselor (MFLC) (CE)
	Roberta "Robbie" Allred
	575-825-1440
	roberta.allred@leidos.com

	Master Resilience Trainer (MRT)
	James Russell
	575-904-4547
	james.russell.8@us.af.mil

	POTFF Community Resource Coordinator (CRC)
	Amberlynn Valenciano
	--
	--

	POTFF Strength and Conditioning Specialist (SFS, SOSS, SOAOS, DAGRE, & SERE)
	Jonathon Murray 
	--
	jonathan.murray.5.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Strength and Conditioning Specialist (SOCES)
	Li’Aaron White
	--
	--

	POTFF Strength and Conditioning Specialist (SOLRS & 20 SOS)
	Denisse Ferrer-Silveyra
	--
	denisse.ferrer_silveyra.3.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Strength and Conditioning Specialist – (SOCONS & SOFSS)
	Michael Edwards
	505-550-7359
	michael.edwards.112.ctr@us.af.mil

	SOCOM Military & Family Life Counselor (MLFC) (FSS)
	Juliann Villanueva
	575-825-9155
	juliann.villanueva_de_chavez.ctr@us.af.mil

	SOCOM Military & Family Life Counselor (MFLC) (SFS, WSA & CE, A-Staff)
	Lynn Gonzales
	575-825-9154
	lynn.gonzales.ctr@us.af.mil

	SOCOM Military & Family Life Counselor (MFLC) (MDG, LRS, & SOCS)
	Desiree Baird
	575-825-1269
	desiree.baird.1.ctr@us.af.mil

	True North Licensed Clinical Social Worker (SFS)
	Jackie Burns
	575-268-9504
	jacquin.burns.1@us.af.mil

	True North Licensed Clinical Social Worker (LRS)
	Ericka Bond
	575-693-6518
	ericka.bond.1@us.af.mil

	POTFF Psych Technician
	Alexa Perez
	575-984-3616
	alexa.perez.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Psych Technician
	Lisa Draper
	--
	lisa.draper.ctr@us.af.mil

	OPERATIONS GROUP RESILIENCE FLIGHT

	Military & Family Readiness Center (M&FRC)
	Elise Bruinsma
	575-784-4228
	Elise.bruinsma@us.af.mil

	Chaplain
	Chaplain Sarah Keough
	575-784-2507
	sarah.keough@us.af.mil

	Religious Affairs Airman
	TSgt Jordyn Flanary
	575-784-2507
	jordyn.flanary@us.af.mil

	IPRO Operations Officer 
	Capt. Isaac Rydman 
	575-904-3637
	isaac.rydman.1@us.af.mil

	Master Resilience Trainer (MRT)
	MSgt Patrick Bailey
	575-904-6260
	patrick.bailey.3@us.af.mil 

	Operational Psychologist
	Maj Sam Oldham
	575-650-7928
	samuel.oldham.2@us.af.mil

	POTFF Clinical Psychologist
	VACANT
	--
	--

	POTFF Community Resource Coordinator (CRC)
	VACANT
	575-825-1417
	--

	POTFF Community Resource Coordinator (CRC)
	Jori Wyant 
	575-825-9779
	jori.wyant.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Community Resource Coordinator (CRC) (56th, 43rd, 33rd, 12th, & SOTAOS)
	Krystal Crutchfield
	--
	krystal.crutchfield.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Licensed Clinical Social Worker (LCSW)
	VACANT
	--
	--

	POTFF Licensed Clinical Social Worker (LCSW)
	VACANT
	--
	--

	POTFF Licensed Clinical Social Worker (LCSW) (SOG & SFS)
	Randi Parker
	575-825-1203
	randi.parker.2.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Psych Technician
	VACANT
	--
	--

	POTFF Psych Technician
	Mario Purin
	575-904-5028
	mario.purin.1.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Athletic Trainer (27 SOG & 27 SOAMXS)
	Andrew Delegrange
	575-904-3506
	andrew.delegrange.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Athletic Trainer (12th, 310th, & 318th)
	VACANT
	--
	--

	POTFF Athletic Trainer (27 SOG)
	Zevon Stubblefield
	575-904-3506
	--

	POTFF Human Performance Advisor
	Kellie Johnson
	406-490-2820
	kellie.johnson.4.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Performance Dietitian
	Cliff McArthur
	--
	clifford.mcarthur.1.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Physical Therapist
	VACANT
	575-904-3506
	--

	POTFF Physical Therapist
	Taylor Waters
	575-904-3506
	taylor.waters.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Strength and Conditioning Coach (6th, 9th, & 16th)
	Joshua Daniel
	432-934-3487
	joshua.daniel.13.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Strength and Conditioning Coach – (12th, 310th, & 318th)
	Jordan Betz
	307-703-5252
	jordan.betz.ctr@us.af.mil  

	POTFF Senior Strength and Conditioning Coach (3rd, 33rd, & 56th)
	Trent Greener
	307-250-3027
	trenton.greener.ctr@us.af.mil

	SOCOM Military & Family Life Counselor (MFLC) – (27 SOG Staff, 27 SOSS, 20th, 310th,318th, 43rd, 306th)
	Stacy Gleaton
	575-825-0175
	stacy.gleaton.1.ctr@us.af.mil

	SOCOM Military & Family Life Counselor (MFLC) – (3rd, 6th, 9th, 12th, 16th, 33rd, ROC, 56th)
	Tonya Riley
	575-825-1165
	tonya.riley.2.ctr@us.af.mil

	WING STAFF AGENCY/CPTS/AOS

	Military & Family Readiness Center (M&FRC)
	Lisa Jacobo
	575-784-4228
	lisa.jacobo@us.af.mil

	Chaplain
	Lt Col Lane Campbell
	575-297-2507
	eli.dowell.2@us.af.mil

	Religious Affairs Airman
	MSgt Kevin Chellis
	575-297-2507
	kevin.chellis@us.af.mil

	Master Resilience Trainer (MRT)
	Tory Gard
	575-904-5196
	tory.gard.2@us.af.mil

	POTFF Community Resource Coordinator (CRC)
	Amberlynn Valenciano
	--
	--

	SOCOM Military & Family Life Counselor (MFLC) (SFS, WSA & CE, A-Staff)
	Lynn Gonzales
	575-825-9154
	lynn.gonzales.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Psych Technician
	Anthony Zizzo
	575-497-5225
	anthony.zizzo.ctr@us.af.mil

	WING-WIDE ASSETS/PROGRAMS

	Air Force Wounded Warrior Program (AFW2)
	Liliane Dugan
	575-904-4078
	liliane.z.dugan.ctr@health.mil

	Military and Family Readiness Center Flight Chief
	Scherrie Hartman
	575-784-4228
	scherrie.hartman@us.af.mil

	Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention and Treatment (ADAPT)
	Capt Joshua Morales
	575-784-1108
	joshua.l.morales8.mil@health.mil

	School Liaison Program Manager
	Sara Williams
	575-284-5609
	sara.williams.12@us.af.mil

	Domestic Abuse Victim Advocate (DAVA)
	VACANT
	575-904-0800
	--

	Drug Demand Reduction (DDR)
	Annalyn Cooper
	575-784-4880
	annalyn.cooper.2@us.af.mil

	Equal Opportunity
	SSgt Clyde Hall 
	575-784-2471
	clyde.Hall.1@us.af.mil 

	Exceptional Families Members Program- Family Support @ MFRC
	Erica Maldonado
	575-904-3424
	erica.maldonado.3@us.af.mil

	Exceptional Families Members Program- Medical
	Kayla Holbrook
	575-904-4085
	kayla.holbrook.2.ctr@us.af.mil

	Family Advocacy Program (FAP)
	Capt Miah Aranda
	575-784-2474
	miah.s.aranda.mil@health.mil

	POTFF Data Scientist
	VACANT
	-
	-

	POTFF Spiritual Community Resource Coordinator (CRC)
	Bianca Daugherty
	575-749-0565
	bianca.daugherty.ctr@us.af.mil

	POTFF Cognitive Performance Specialist
	Michael Stacey II
	814-207-4284
	michael.stacey_ii.ctr@us.af.mil

	Sexual Assault Prevention and Response PM (SAPR)
	Celeste Whitlock
	575-784-1069
	celeste.whitlock.1@us.af.mil

	Sexual Assault Prevention and Response Victim Advocate (SAPR VA)
	VACANT 
	575-784-1044
	--

	Sexual Assault Prevention and Response Victim Advocate (SAPR VA)
	Ana Cox 
	575-784-1014
	ana.cox@us.af.mil

	Sexual Assault Prevention and Response Victim Advocate (SAPR VA)
	VACANT
	575-784-1014
	joshua.greene.15@us.af.mil

	SOCOM Care Coalition Recovery Care Coordinator (RCC)
	Darrell Underwood
	813-735-9978
	darrell.w.underwood.ctr@mail.mil

	SOCOM Care Coalition Recovery Care Coordinator (RCC)
	Katie Dean
	813-557-3854
	katie.s.dean.ctr@socom.mil

	SOCOM Personal Financial Counselor (PFC)
	VACANT
	--
	--

	SOCOM Military & Family Life Counselor (CYB MFLC)
	Jessica Coker
	575-825-9905
	jessica.coker.1.ctr@us.af.mil
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